502672310 02/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2718918

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALESSIO CORAZZA	02/27/2013
ALESSANDRO GALLITOGNOTTA	02/27/2013
VINCENZO MASSARO	02/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAES GETTERS S.P.A.
Street Address:	VIALE ITALIA 77
City:	LAINATE (MI)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-20020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14237454

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (626)792-1342

 Phone:
 626-792-0536

 Email:
 mail@sbpatlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: STEINFL & BRUNO LLP
Address Line 1: 155 N. LAKE AVE. SUITE 700
Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1219-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS NGUYEN	
Signature:	/Thomas Nguyen, Reg. No. 68,590/	
Date:	02/07/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=P1219-US-2014-02-07-PCT-Assign#page1.tif source=P1219-US-2014-02-07-PCT-Assign#page2.tif source=P1219-US-2014-02-07-PCT-Assign#page3.tif

502672310 REEL: 032176 FRAME: 0408

Attomey Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

We, Alessio CORAZZA, residing in Italy with a mailing address at Via Avignone 63, 22100 Como (CO), Alessandro GALLITOGNOTTA, residing in Italy with a mailing address at Via Marconi 52, 21040 Origgio (VA) and Vincenzo MASSARO, residing in Italy with a mailing address at Località Cascina Faustina 5, 20080 Albairate (MI)

hereby sell and assign for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which We hereby acknowledge,

to **SAES GETTERS S.p.A.**, an entity having its principal place of business in Italy at Viale Italia 77, 20020 Lainate (MI) Italy

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, our entire right, title and interest including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or International conventions and treaties, in and to the "NON-EVAPORABLE GETTER COMPOSITIONS WHICH CAN BE REACTIVATED AT LOW TEMPERATURE AFTER EXPOSURE TO REACTIVE GASES AT A HIGHER TEMPERATURE"

invented by us, as described and/or claimed in the Italian Patent Application MI2011A001870, filed on October 14, 2011, in the corresponding International Patent Application No. PCT/IB2012/055441, filed on October 9, 2012, claiming priority to the aforementioned Italian Patent Application, in any national phase patent applications from said International Patent Application, and in any related patent applications filed and/or to be filed not only for, to and in the United States of America its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of International Application PCT/IB2012/055441, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of any national phase patent applications filed and/or to be filed from said International Application, and authorize and request any officials whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said "NON-EVAPORABLE GETTER COMPOSITIONS WHICH CAN BE

PATENT REEL: 032176 FRAME: 0409

Attorney Docket No.:

REACTIVATED AT LOW TEMPERATURE AFTER EXPOSURE TO REACTIVE GASES AT A HIGHER TEMPERATURE" and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and/or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and/or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and in all other countries.

Subscribed and executed	at Lainate	Italy
on 27 FEBRUA A	ψ 2013 City	Country
	Inventor Name:	Alessio CORAZZA
Witnessed by:		ure Alexi Grassa
Witness Name ANDEA		
Witness Name SM WA	JEWIN Sign	nature Siciaco Veul.
Subscribed and executed a On 21 FEBRUARY Date	<u> </u>	ltaly Country
Date /		essandro GALLITOGNOTTA
	Inventor Signature_	$\Lambda \Omega \Lambda \Lambda \overline{\Lambda}$
Witnessed by:		7
Witness Name <u>ANDL3 A</u>	SCIULIO Signa	iture Al III
Witness Name SYOVA	SARWI _Sign	ature Suas Ver

PATENT REEL: 032176 FRAME: 0410

Attorney Docket No.:

Subscribed and executed at	Lainate	ftaly
on 27 FEBRUARY 2013	City	Country
Date		
	Inventor Name: Inventor Signatu	Vincenzo MASSARO
Witnessed by:		4 4 1
Witness Name <u>ANIXA SC</u>	<u> 10レン</u> Signa	ture Alessel
Witness NameSIYUNA KEN	TURINI Sign	ature Suran Verel

PATENT REEL: 032176 FRAME: 0411

RECORDED: 02/07/2014